
Oker, 07.09.2019

Landkreisjugendkönig

Name Verein/Gesellschaft Teiler

1. Christin Hanstein SG Clausthal 88,70

2. Tim Wöstefeld SG Wolfshagen 129,40

3. Alina Peters SG Oker 146,10

4. Selmer Akdesir SG Clausthal 248,30

5. Denise Hellmuth SG Liebenburg 267,80

6. Pauline Rettberg SG Liebenburg 280,90

Landkreisdamenkönigin

Name Verein/Gesellschaft Teiler

1. Rosemarie Menneke KKS Vienenburg 54,80

2. Gerda Habel SV Immenrode 84,90

3. Kimberly Blume SG Langelsheim 86,60

4. Waltraud Paul SG Wolfshagen 157,40

5. Karin Komendera KKS Vienenburg 163,00

6. Heidi Berkhoff SG Liebenburg 179,70

Landkreiskönig

Name Verein/Gesellschaft Teiler

1. Klaus Bäthge SG Oker 98,00

2. Michael Schindler SG Clausthal 219,60

3. Oliver Parke SG Bad Harzburg 381,40

4. Michael Peinemann SG Zellerfeld 420,50

5. Rene Minola SG Langelsheim 715,90

6. Kay Koch SV Jerstedt 805,20

Landkreiskönige 2019

Siegerliste



Lautenthal, 07.09.2019

Landkreis-Jugendkönig/in
Platz Name Verein/Gesellschaft KSV Scheiben Teiler

Kürzel Nr.:

1. Christin Hanstein SG Clausthal OHS 18912 88,70

2. Tim Wöstefeld SG Wolfshagen GAN 18926 129,40

3. Alina Peters SG Oker GS 18935 146,10

4. Selmer Akdesir SG Clausthal OHS 18914 248,30

5. Denise Hellmuth SG Liebenburg GS 18928 267,80

6. Pauline Rettberg SG Liebenburg GS 18927 280,90

7. Lukas Meier SG Clausthal OHS 18913 282,60

8. Lena Jablowski SV Immenrode GS 18934 285,30

9. Laureen Rowold SG Oker GS 18918 302,00

10. Jan-Moritz Weiß SG Clausthal OHS 18911 364,00

11. Megan Just SV Jerstedt GS 18910 368,00

12. Lukas Maximilian Rowold SG Oker GS 18922 378,40

13. Lennart Block SV Immenrode GS 18932 382,00

14. David Leismann SG Clausthal OHS 18915 395,80

15. Celina Losensky SG Bad Harzburg GS 18921 412,10

16. Nils Komendera KKS Vienenburg GS 18924 433,40

17. Justin Ortlieb SG Bad Harzburg GS 18920 513,60

18. Jeremy Filipovic SG Oker GS 18919 554,90

19. Philip Lehninger SG Wolfshagen GAN 18925 581,10

20. Hermine Otto SV Lochtum GS 18930 616,90

21. Kevin Rethfeld SG Clausthal OHS 18916 646,60

22. Fabian Knoke SG Langelsheim GS 18923 733,10

23. Finn Weißenborn SV Immenrode GS 18933 9999,00

24. Alina Kahl SV Lochtum GS 18931 9999,00

25. Leon Ehlas SV Ostharingen GS 18917 9999,00

26. Justicia Pake SG Bad Harzburg GS 18105 9999,00

27. Jule Brunke SV Lochtum GS 18929 DISQ.

2019



Lautenthal, 07.09.2019

Landkreis-Königin
Platz Name Verein/Gesellschaft KSV Scheiben Teiler

Kürzel Nr.:

1. Rosemarie Menneke KKS Vienenburg GS 18111 54,80

2. Gerda Habel SV Immenrode GS 18119 84,90

3. Kimberly Blume SG Langelsheim GS 18109 86,60

4. Waltraud Paul SG Wolfshagen GAN 18108 157,40

5. Karin Komendera KKS Vienenburg GS 18112 163,00

6. Heidi Berkhoff SG Liebenburg GS 18116 179,70

7. Gabi Scholz SG Wolfshagen GAN 18113 190,30

8. Heidi Schneider KKS Wiedelah GS 18106 233,30

9. Susanne Franke-Bischoff SG Liebenburg GS 18115 317,00

10. Bärbel Just SV Jerstedt GS 18102 380,90

11. Karin Hein Sabt. Hahnenklee Bockswiese OHS 18120 385,20

12. Barbara Smail SG Harlingerode GS 18121 404,50

13. Silvia Dykievek KKS Wiedelah GS 18107 437,40

14. Silvia Leismann SG Clausthal OHS 18101 444,20

15. Christine Wöstefelde SG Wolfshagen GAN 18114 484,30

16. Silvia Emme SV Immenrode GS 18118 643,10

17. Heike Nippert SG Schlewecke GS 18104 709,70

18. Annette Hauer SV Lochtum GS 18122 779,10

19. Angelika Nölle SG Schlewecke GS 18103 9999,00

20. Daniela Pages SG Bad Harzburg GS 18110 9999,00

21. Jessica Schulze SV Lochtum GS 18117 9999,00

2019



Lautenthal, 07.09.2019

Landkreis-König
Platz Name Verein/Gesellschaft KSV Scheiben Teiler

Kürzel Nr.:

1. Klaus Bäthge SG Oker GS 98,00

2. Michael Schindler SG Clausthal OHS 219,60

3. Oliver Parke SG Bad Harzburg GS 381,40

4. Michael Peinemann SG Zellerfeld OHS 420,50

5. Rene Minola SG Langelsheim GS 715,90

6. Kay Koch SV Jerstedt GS 805,20

7. Joachim Voigt SG Liebenburg GS 28030 867,30

8. Hartwig Bötel SG Liebenburg GS 28029 938,10

9. Michael Pförtner SG Clausthal OHS 28016 1053,90

10. Jörg Komendera KKS Vienenburg GS 28018 1098,90

11. Rudolf Diekmann SV Jerstedt GS 28024 1144,90

12. Alexander Hauer SV Lochtum GS 28038 1196,20

13. Karl Bäthge SG Oker GS 28002 1244,10

14. Detlef Gürtler KKS Vienenburg GS 28019 1443,40

15. Wilfried Höpfner SV Lochtum GS 28037 1496,40

16. Günther Hein Sabt. Hahnenklee-Bockwiese OHS 28034 1587,40

17. Willi Allroth SG Oker GS 28027 1741,60

18. Armin Klie SG Bad Harzburg GS 28010 1864,00

19. Norbert Ehrhard SSV Seesen GAN 28028 1884,00

20. Marcel Schumann SG Langelsheim GS 28007 1954,80

21. Frank Gürtler KKS Vienenburg GS 28020 1993,90

22. Udo Paul SG Wolfshagen GAN 28015 2469,80

23. Aloysius Meffert SV Döhren GS 28005 2471,00

24. Benjamin Fest SG Liebenburg GS 28026 2479,50

25. Michael Teuber SV Döhren GS 28001 9999,00

26. Patrick Höver SG Oker GS 28004 9999,00

27. Claus Jähner SG Bad Harzburg GS 28008 9999,00

28. Bernd Thiedeke KKS Wiedelah GS 28011 9999,00

29. Fabian Stoffers SG Harlingerode GS 28012 9999,00

30. Gunnar Hostkotte SG Harlingerode GS 28013 9999,00

31. Dirk Nölle SG Schlewecke GS 28017 9999,00

32. Patrick Witt SV Jerstedt GS 28021 9999,00

33. Alexander Just SV Jerstedt GS 28023 9999,00

34. Hartwig Franz SG Liebenburg GS 28025 9999,00

35. Gerhart Bremer SG Wolfshagen GAN 28031 9999,00

36. Klaus Ehli SV Immenrode GS 28032 9999,00

37. Herbert Bock SV Immenrode GS 28033 9999,00

38. Mirko Schulze SV Lochtum GS 28036 9999,00

2019


